PAN AMERICAN

CLUB CREW CHAMPIONSHIPS

(+ MONTREAL, CANADA « 2025

DRAFT 16-June 22h00

The following program is subject to change
Please check every few days for the latest updates



Standard International

Premier Open
1 22Dragons
2 22Dragons True Grit (24U)
3 H20 Playground

Senior B Open
1 Ottawa Dragon Boat Club*
*under review, possible to small

Breast Cancer Paddler
1 Club de bateau-dragon de la Capitale
2 Empire Dragons NYC
3 West Island Dragons
4 H20 Playground Seincr'eau

Senior A Women
3R Dragon*
*under review, possible to small

Small International

Premier Open
1 BAHA MAR BUOYS & GULLS (BHS)
2 Catch22 NYC
3 Maelstrom Dragon Boat Club
4 Oceanus Dragon Boat Club

5 Queen's Royal College Dragon Boat Team
6 UEAA Dragon Boat NYC
7 H20 Playground Beat Boat
8 H20 Playground - Quebec
9 Puerto Aventuras
10 22Dragons

11 NJ Dragon Boat Club(USA)

Senior A Open
1 22Dragons 1
2 Evolution
3 Puerto Aventuras
4 22Dragons 2
5 H20 Playground
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Premier Women

22Dragons 1

22Dragons True Grit (24U)

Club de bateau-dragon de la Capitale
UEAA Dragon Boat NYC

H20 Playground

Senior B Women

Bytown Dragon Boat Club
Dragonheart Vermont
Ottawa Dragon Boat Club
Paradise City Dragon Boat

Senior C Women
22Dragons

Bytown Dragon Boat Club
Ottawa Dragon Boat Club
Pickering Dragon Boat Club

Premier Women

Catch22 NYC (USA)

NJ Dragon Boat Club(USA)
Ottawa Dragon Boat Club (CAN)
H20 Playground Beat Boat

H20 Playground - Quebec

Senior A Women
22Dragons
Bytown Dragon Boat Club 1

Bytown Dragon Boat Club 2
Evolution Paddling Club
Ottawa Dragon Boat Club
H20 Playground - Quebec
Puerto Aventuras

H20 Playground 1

H20 Playground 2

Premier Mixed
22Dragons 1
22Dragons 2
Boston BBB
Catch22 NYC
H20 Playground
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Senior A Mixed
22Dragons

Dragon Heat Vermont
H20 Playground
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Senior B Mixed
Ottawa Dragon Boat Club
H20 Playground
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Senior C Mixed
1 22Dragons
2 H20 Playground

Premier Mixed
1 Bytown Dragon Boat Club (CAN)
2 Dragon Rage (PAN)
3 Dragon Zone Paddling Club (CAN)
4 Friendship, Panama (PAN)

5 Maelstrom Dragon Boat Club (CAN)
6 Oceanus Dragon Boat Club (TTO)
7 UEAA Dragon Boat NYC (USA)
8 H20 Playground Beat Boat
9 H20 Playground - Quebec

10 Puerto Aventuras

Senior C Mixed
1 Bytown Dragon Boat Club
2 Dragon Beasts, Dartmouth (CAN)
3 Ottawa Dragon Boat Club
4 Seattle Sake Paddling Club (USA)

24U-PS Mixed
1 McGill Dragon Boat Z
2 University de Montreal 1
3 University de Montreal 2
4 Marionapolis College 1
5 Marionapolis College 2
6 Concordia University

U18 Mixed
1 22Dragons

PD-2

1 22Dragons
2 3R Dragon

Senior D Mixed

1 Dragon Beasts, Dartmouth (CAN)
2 Grand Masters DBC ( Leathernecks Red )

3 Heat, The Villages (USA)

4 Seattle Sake Paddling Club (USA)

24U-PS Mixed
1 Bytown Dragon Boat Club
2 H20 Playground

All Cancer Paddlers

1 Seattle Sake Paddling Club ( Seattle Sake )
2 Wellness Warriors Boston, (USA)

Breast Cancer Paddler
1 22Dragons Two Abreast
2 DragonHeart Panama (PAN)



Senior B Open
1 H20 Playground
2 Ottawa DBC 1?

3 Ottawa DBC 2?

Senior C Open
1 22Dragons
2 Bytown Dragon Boat Club
3 Dragon Beasts, Dartmouth (CAN)
4 H20 Playground
5 Ottawa Dragon Boat Club (CAN)

Senior D Open
1 Dragon Beasts, Dartmouth (CAN)

24U Open
1 Concordia University

2 University de Montreal

18U Open

1 HVC Hyperion Dragon Boat Club (TTO)

2 22Dragons

U16 Open

1 Queen's Royal College Dragon Boat Team

2 H20 Playground Fujian

Senior B Women
1 22Dragons / Argentina
2 Bytown Dragon Boat Club

3 Dragon Boat Training ( DBT Ohana ) (USA)

4 Malia Paddling & Racing Club (USA)

5 Pickering Dragon Boat Club (CAN)
6 Seattle Sake Paddling Club (USA)
7 H20 Playground

Senior C Women
1 Dragonheart Vermont
2 H20 Playground
3 Heat, The Villages (USA)

Senior D Women
1 Bytown Dragon Boat Club
2 Fort Langley Canoe Club (CAN)
3 Seattle Sake Paddling Club (USA)

24U Women
1 H20 Playground
2 Concordia University

18U Women

1 SAGHS Sea Serpents (TTO)
2 22Dragons

U16 Women
1 Bytown Dragon Boat Club
2 H20 Playground Fujian

Senior A Mixed
1 3R Dragon (CAN)
2 Bytown Dragon Boat Club

3 Evolution Paddling Club
4 Ottawa Dragon Boat Club

5 San Juan Dragonborn Club (PUR)
6 Seattle Sake Paddling Club (USA)

7 H20 Playground

8 H20 Playground - Quebec

9 Puerto Aventuras

Senior B Mixed
1 22Dragons
2 Bucks Dragon Boat Fusion (USA)
3 Bytown Dragon Boat Club 1
4 Bytown Dragon Boat Club 2
5 Evolution Paddling Club
6 Fort Langley Canoe Club (CAN)
7 Heat, The Villages (USA)

U16 Mixed
1 H20 Playground Fujian
2 H20 Playground Fujian

3 22Dragons



Local Community

Mixed

1 Artelia

2 Bananaship

3 BDHQ

4 Beijing

5 Bell Vikings

6 Boston 1

7 Concordia (name tbd)
8 DaCatch

9 Dragons Wings

10 Exocet

11 Fujian

12 Hubei

13 Kingston Dragonflyr's
14 Kraken Crew

15 Lez Boat

16 Maelstrom DBC 1

17 Maelstrom DBC 2

Restaurant Kim Fung Chinatown Powered by

18 Typhon

19 Maitres Dragons

20 Maki Catta

21 McGill DBZ (name thd)

22 Mille Pales

23 Ohana New England - Rogue ONE
24 Phoenix Warriors

25 Plantain Boat
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27 The One Kirin eArbraska

28 True North Leviathan Gold

29 True North Leviathan Orange

30 True North Leviathan Red

31 Tsunami

32 Université de Montréal (name tbd)

Women
1 Cascades
2 LaGalere
3 Montreal Waves
4 The One Women *Arbraska

Open
1 Draveurs
2 The One Open *Arbraska
3 Hubei
4 Fujian Open
5 Shanghai Zhengrong DB Team

Women Small Crew (10 in standard boat)
1 Fujian

Open Small Crew (10 in standard boat)
1 Shanghai Zhengrong DB Team 1
2 Shanghai Zhengrong DB Team 2

Mixed Small Crew (10 in standard boat)
1 Fujian family (U18)



FRIDAY

CourseTemps Distanc Boat Division - en Type -en Description - en
Race Time

1 8:00 200m Small (10) Premier Mixed Heat 1

2 8:06 200m Small (10) Premier Mixed Heat 2

3 812 200m Standard (20) Premier Mixed Heat

4 8:18 200m Small (10) Senior B Mixed Heat 1

5 8:24 200m Small (10) Senior B Mixed Heat 2

6 8:30 200m Standard (20) Senior B/ U18 Mixed Heat

7  8:36 200m Small (10) Senior D Mixed Heat

8 8:42 200m Standard (20) BCS Heat

9 848 200m Small (10) BCS Heat

10 8:54 200m Small (10) Premier Mixed Repechage
11 9:00 200m Standard (20) Premier Mixed Final

12 9:06 200m Small (10) Senior B Mixed Repechage
13 9:12 200m Standard (20) Senior B/ U18 Mixed Final

14  9:18 200m Small (10) Senior D Mixed Final

15 9:24 200m Standard (20) BCS Final

16 9:30 200m Small (10) BCS Final

17 9:36 200m Small (10) Premier Mixed Grand Final
18  9:44 200m Small (10) Premier Mixed Minor Final
19  9:52 200m Small (10) Senior A Women Heat 1

20 10:00 200m  Small (10) Senior A Women Heat 2

21 10:08 200m Small (10) Senior A Open Heat

22 10:13 200m Standard (20) Senior C Women Heat

23 10:18 200m Small (10) Senior C Women Heat

24 10:23 200m Small (10) Senior C Open Heat

25 10:31 200m Small (10) 24U/U18/U16 Women Heat

26 10:39 200m Small (10) 24U /U18/U16 Open Heat

27 10:47 200m Small (10) Senior A Women Repechage
28 10:55 200m Small (10) Senior A Open Final

29 11:01 200m Standard (20) Senior C Women Final

30 11:07 200m Small (10) Senior C Women Final

31 11:15 200m Small (10) Senior C Open Final

32 11:23 200m Small (10) 24U/U18/U16 Women Final

33 11:31 200m Small (10) 24U /U18/U16 Open Final

34 11:39 200m Small (10) Senior A Women Grand Final
35 11:47 200m Small (10) Senior A Women Minor Final

Opening Ceremony 11:45-12:45
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53
54
55
56
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59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

13:00 200m
13:08 200m
13:14 200m
13:20 200m
13:26 200m
13:32 200m
13:38 200m
13:44 200m
13:50 200m
13:56 200m
14:02 200m
14:08 200m
14:14 200m
14:20 200m
14:26 200m

14:50 200m
14:56 200m
15:02 200m
15:08 200m
15:14 200m
15:20 200m
15:26 200m
15:32 200m
15:38 200m
15:44 200m
15:50 200m
15:56 200m
16:02 200m
16:08 200m
16:14 200m
16:20 200m
16:26 200m
16:32 200m
16:38 200m
16:44 200m
16:50 200m
16:56 200m

Small (10)
Small (10)
Standard (
Small (10)
Standard (
Small (10)
Standard (
Small (10)
Standard (
Small (10)
Standard (
Small (10)
Standard (
Small (10)
Small (10)

Pause 25

Small (1
Small (1
Standard
Small (1
Standard
Small (1
Small (1
Standard
Small (1
Standard
Small (1
Standard
Small (1
Small (1
Standard
Small (1
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Small (1
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Senior A Mixed
Senior A Mixed
20) Senior A Mixed
Senior C/ACS  Mixed
20) Senior C/PD-2 Mixed
24U/ U16 Mixed
20) Post Secondary Mixed
Senior A Mixed
20) Senior A Mixed
Senior C/ACS  Mixed
20) Senior C/PD-2 Mixed
24U/ U16 Mixed
20) Post Secondary Mixed
Senior A Mixed
Senior A Mixed
minutes
Senior B Women
Senior B Women
20) Senior B Women
Senior B / Senior [ Open
20) Premier / Senior B Open
Premier Open
Premier Open
20) Premier Women Open
Premier Women Women
20) Senior D Women
Senior B Women
20) Senior B Women
SeniorB/D Open
Premier Open
20) Premier Open
Premier Women
20) Premier Women
Senior D Women
Senior B Women
Senior B Women
Premier Open
Premier Open

Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat

Heat

Heat

Heat

Heat
Repechage
Final

Final

Final

Final

Final

Grand Final
Minor Final

Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat

Heat

Heat

Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat

Heat

Heat
Repechage
Final

Final
Repechage
Final

Final

Final

Final
Grand Final
Minor Final
Grand Final
Minor Final



Race Time
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8:00 500m
8:05 500m
8:10 500m
8:15 500m
8:20 500m
8:25 500m
8:30 500m
8:35 500m
8:40 500m
8:45 500m
8:50 500m
8:55 500m
9:00 500m
9:05 500m
9:10 500m
9:15 500m
9:20 500m
9:25 500m
9:30 500m
9:35 500m
9:40 500m
9:45 500m
9:50 500m
9:55 500m
10:00 500m
10:05 500m
10:10 500m
10:15 500m
10:20 500m
10:25 500m
10:30 500m
10:35 500m
10:40 500m
10:45 500m
10:50 500m
10:55 500m
11:00 500m
11:05 500m
11:10 500m
11:15 500m
11:20 500m
11:25 500m
11:30 500m
11:35 500m
11:40 500m
11:45 500m

Small (10)
Small (10)
Standard (20)
Standard (20)
Small (10)
Small (10)
Standard (20)
Small (10)
Standard (20)
Standard (20)
Small (10)
Small (10)
Standard (20)
Standard (20)
Small (10)
Small (10)
Standard (20)
Standard (20
Small (10)
Small (10)
Standard (
Standard (
Small (10)
Small (10)
Standard (
Standard (
Small (10)
Small (10)
Standard (20)
Standard (20)
Small (10)
Small (10)
Standard (10)
Standard (10)
Small (10)
Small (10)
Standard (20)
Standard (20)
Small (10)
Standard (20)
Standard (20)
Small (10)
Small (10)
Standard (20)

)

Senior A
Senior A
Community
Community
Senior A
Senior C
Senior C
Senior C
Community
Community
24U/ U18/U16
24U/ U18/U16
Community
Community
Senior A
Senior A
Senior C
Community
Senior C
Senior C
Community
Community
24U /U18/U16
24U/ U18/U16
Community
Community
Senior A
Senior A
Community
Premier
Premier
Premier
MCCAF Small
MCCAF Small
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B/ U18
BCS

BCS
Community
Community
Senior D
Premier
Premier

Extra

Extra

Women
Women
Mixed
Mixed
Open
Women
Women
Open
Mixed
Mixed
Women
Open
Mixed
Mixed
Women
Open
Women
Mixed
Women
Open
Mixed
Mixed
Women
Open
Mixed
Mixed
Women
Women
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Women / Mixed
Open
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed

Women
Women
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed

Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat
Heat
Heat
Heat
Heat 3
Heat 4
heat
heat
Final 5
Final 6
Repechage
Final
Final
Final F
Final
Final
Final E
Final D
Final
Final
Final D
Final B
Grand Final 6
Minor Final 3
Final A
Heat
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat
Heat
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 1
Heat
Heat
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat
Repechage
Final



119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

11:50 500m
11:55 500m
12:00 500m
12:05 500m
12:10 500m
12:15 500m
12:20 500m
12:25 500m
12:30 500m
12:35 500m
12:40 500m
12:45 500m
12:50 500m

13:10 500m
13:35 500m
14:00 500m
14:25 500m
14:50 500m
15:15 500m
15:40 500m
16:05 500m
16:30 500m

Small (10)
Standard (20)
Small (10)
Standard (20)
Small (10)
Small (10)
Standard (10)
Standard (10)
Small (10)
Small (10)
Standard (20)
Standard (20)
Small (10)

2000m Finals

Small (10)
Standard (20)
Small (10)
Standard (20)
Small (10)
Standard (20)
Small (10)
Standard (20)
Small (10)

Senior B
Senior B/ U18
BCS

BCS

Premier
Premier
MCCAF Small
MCCAF Small
Senior B
Senior B
Community
Community
Senior D

Senior A / 24U
Community

Senior C/ACS/U16
Senior A/ C/Para/ 24U
Premier / Senior B
Premier / Comm
Premier / Senior B
Premier / Senior B
Senior D

Mixed
Mixed

Mixed

Mixed

Women / Mixed
Open

Mixed

Mixed

Women
Women

Mixed

Mixed

Women

Mixed

Mixed

open

Open

Women
Women
Women & open

Repechage 1
Final

Final

Final
Grand Final
Minor Final
Final 5
Final 6
Grand Final
Minor Final
Final B
Final A
Final

Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
Final
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8:00
8:08
8:14
8:20
8:25
8:30
8:35
8:40
8:45
8:50
8:55
9:00
9:05
9:10
9:15
9:20
9:25
9:30
9:35
9:40
9:45
9:50
9:55
10:00
10:05
10:10
10:15
10:20
10:25
10:30
10:35
10:40
10:45
10:50
10:55
11:00
11:05
11:10
11:15
11:20
11:25

500m
500m
500m
500m
500m
500m
500m
200m
200m
500m
200m
200m
500m
500m
500m
500m
200m
500m
500m
200m
200m
500m
500m
500m
500m
500m
500m
500m
500m
500m
500m
500m
500m
200m
200m
500m
500m
500m
500m
500m
500m

Small (1

Small (1
Standard (20)
Small (1
Standard
Standard
Small (1
Standard
Standard
Small (1
Standard
Standard
Standard
Small (1
Standard
Small (1
Standard
Small (1
Small (1
Standard (20)

0)
0)
(
0)
(20)
(2
0)
(2
(2
0)
(
(
(
0)
(
0)
(
0)
0)
(2
Standard (20)
0)
(
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(
0)
0)
(
0)
0)
(
0)
0)
(2
(2
0)
(
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(
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20)
20)
20)
20)

20)

Small (1
Standar
Small (1
Standar
Small (1
Small (1
Standar
Small (1
Small (1
Standar
Small (1
Small (1
Standard
Standard
Small (1

20)

20)

d
d
d (20)
d

20)

0)
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Standard (20)
Small (1
Standard
Small (1

Standard (20)

20)

Senior A
Senior A

Senior A
Senior C/ ACS
Senior C/ PD-2
Post Secondary
24U / U16
Community
Community
Senior A
Community
Community
Senior A
Senior C/ACS
Senior C/ PD-2
24U / U16

Post Secondary
Senior A
Senior A
Community
Community
24U / U16

Post Secondary
Premier
Premier
Premier
Premier
Premier / Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
Senior B
SeniorB/D
Senior D
Community
Community
Premier
Premier
Premier
Premier

Senior B
Senior B

Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Mixed
Women
Women
Open
Open
Open
Women
Women
Women
Open
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Open
Open
Women
Women

Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat

Heat

Heat

Heat

Heat
Final F
Final E
Repechage
Final D
Final C
Final

Final

Final

Final

Final
Grand Final
Minor Final
Final B
Final A
Final

Final

Heat

Heat
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat

Heat

Heat
Final B
Final A
Final

Final
Repechage
Final
Repechage
Final



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59

11:30
11:35
11:40
11:45
11:50
11:55
12:00
12:05

12:25
12:50
13:15
13:40
14:05
14:30
14:55
15:20
15:45

16:10

500m
500m
200m
200m
500m
500m
500m
500m

2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m
2000m

2000m

Small (10
Small (10
Standard

Small (10
Standard
Small (10
Standard
Small (10

)
(20)
)
(
)
Standard (20)
)
(
)
(

20)

Small (10
Standard
Small (10

Standard

20)

20)

SeniorB/D
Senior D
MCCAF Small
MCCAF Small
Premier
Premier
Senior B
Senior B

2000m Finals

Senior A / Senior C / BCS
Community / *MCCAF
Senior B / Senior D
Community / *MCCAF

Premier
Community

Senior A/ Senior C
Premier / SrB/U18

24U /U18/U16

Senior C

Open

Women
Women / Mixed
Open

Open

Open

Women
Women

Women

Mixed & *Open
mixed

Mixed & *W/Jr
mixed

Mixed

open

Mixed

Open & W

Women

Final
Final
Heat
Heat
Grand Final
Minor Final
Grand Final
Minor Final

Final
Final C
Final
Final B
Final
Final A
Final
Final
Final

Final



